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CONNECTICUT STATE UNIVERSITY

P.O. BOX 2008 ¢ New Britain, Connecticut 06050 ¢ (203) 827-7700

RESOLUTION
concerning
AN INCREASE IN HOUSING FEES

December 4, 1987

WHEREAS, Section 10a-99 of the General Statutes provides that the
Board of Trustees for the Connecticut State University,
subject to the approval of the Board of Governors for
Higher Education, shall fix fees for such purposes as the
Board of Trustees deems necessary, and

WHEREAS, Revenue produced at current rates is not sufficient to
cover escalating costs due to inflation and salary
adjustments, therefore, be it

RESOLVED, That, if the Board of Governors for Higher Education
. concurs, effective with the Fall Semester 1988, room and

apartment fees shall be established as shown in the
addendum to this resolution, and be it

RESOLVED, That, if the Board of Governors for Higher Education
concurs, rental rates for rooms to be occupied during the
summer session shall be prorated in accordance with the fee
schedule shown in the addendum to this resolution,
commencing with the Summer Session of 1988, and be it

RESOLVED, That the Board of Trustees will review Housing Fees on an
annual basis and will request changes, if necessary, before
January 1 of each year.
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CONNECTICUT STATE UNIVERSITY
INCREASE IN HOUSING FEES
FOR FALL 1988

CENTRAL
Fram To
Dormitory Roams:
Single 1,620 1,795
Double 1,51 1,674
Triple 1,456 1,613

Quadruple - -

Quadruple (Brownell) - -

Apartments:
Single - -
2 - Students - -
4 - Students - -

4 - Students -
Brownel L - -

4— Students -
Schwartz - -

6 - Students - _

Suite - -

EASTERN
Fraom

1,494
1,384
1,332
1,274

1,870

1,670

1,670
1,540

To

1,584
1,468
1,414
1,352

1,982

1,772

1,772
1,634

SOUTHERN

From To

Not
1,634 Appl.
1,524 1,660
1,464 1,596
1,602 1,746
1,814 1,976
1,828 1,992
1,814 1,976

WESTERN

From

1,52
1,416
1,364

1,598
1,490
1,490

To

1,630
1,514
1,460

1,710
1,594
1,5%
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