

## CONNECTICUT STATE UNIVERSITY

P.O. BOX 2008 • New Britain, Connecticut 06050 • (203) 827-7700

## RESOLUTION

## concerning

## AN INCREASE IN HOUSING FEES

December 4, 1987

WHEREAS, Section 10a-99 of the General Statutes provides that the Board of Trustees for the Connecticut State University, subject to the approval of the Board of Governors for Higher Education, shall fix fees for such purposes as the Board of Trustees deems necessary, and

WHEREAS, Revenue produced at current rates is not sufficient to cover escalating costs due to inflation and salary adjustments, therefore, be it

RESOLVED, That, if the Board of Governors for Higher Education concurs, effective with the Fall Semester 1988, room and apartment fees shall be established as shown in the addendum to this resolution, and be it

RESOLVED, That, if the Board of Governors for Higher Education concurs, rental rates for rooms to be occupied during the summer session shall be prorated in accordance with the fee schedule shown in the addendum to this resolution, commencing with the Summer Session of 1988, and be it

RESOLVED, That the Board of Trustees will review Housing Fees on an annual basis and will request changes, if necessary, before January 1 of each year.

A Certified True Copy:

President

CONNECTICUT STATE UNIVERSITY INCREASE IN HOUSING FEES FOR FALL 1988

	CENTRAL		EASTERN		SOUTHERN		WESTERN _	
<b>.</b>	Fram	То	From	То	From	То	Fram	То
Dormitory Rooms:	1 (20	1 705	1,494	1,584	1,634	Not Appl.	1,524	1,630
Single	1,620	1,795						
Double	1,511	1,674	1,384	1,468	1,524	1,660	1,416	1,514
Triple	1,456	1,613	1,332	1,414	1,464	1,596	1,364	1,460
Quadruple	_	_	1,274	1,352	<b>-</b>	• -	-	_
Quadruple (Brownell)	-	-	<b>-</b>	. <del>-</del>	1,602	1,746		_
Apartments:								
Single	-	_	1,870	1,982	-	· <b>-</b>	1,598	1,710
2 - Students	_	-	-	_	-	-	1,490	1,594
4 - Students	-	-	1,670	1,772	-	_	1,490	1,594
4 - Students - Brownell	-	-	-	-	1,814	1,976	-	-
4- Students - Schwartz	_	<b>-</b> ·	-	-	1,828	1,992	· <b>_</b>	
6 - Students	-	-	1,670	1,772	1,814	1,976	-	· <b>-</b>
Suite	-	-	1,540	1,634	<del>_</del>	-	_	• -